

Declaration of Compliance

Description	Material	Article Number
Uncoated cardboard boxes CLAM BOX	Paperboard	193724

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework regulation).
- EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- German LFGB (Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch) and relevant recommendations of the German Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR), in particular BfR Recommendation XXXVI "Paper and board for food contact"
- Article 5 of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) regarding the restriction of per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS) and heavy metals

Area of Use

The boxes are suitable for contact with all types of food up to 90°C. As the cardboard is unlaminated and does not contain a moisture- or grease-resistant barrier, the products perform best with dry foods.

The use of moist or fatty foods does not present any food safety limitations; however, it may affect the physical performance and appearance of the packaging. For example, oily or greasy foods may result in visible grease marks on both the inside and outside surfaces of the box. Strongly colored foods may also cause staining of the material without affecting its functionality.

Refrigerator: Keeping the boxes in the refrigerator is possible. However, condensation may occur during storage, which can soften and weaken the cardboard and potentially affect the sensory properties of certain foods.

As the performance of unlaminated cardboard may vary depending on the food type, moisture content and storage conditions, Duni recommends that customers evaluate the suitability of the product for their specific application.

Product safety

Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested samples meet the requirements of BfRXXXVI and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

- The results of the cold-water extraction tests and the sensory analysis comply with the limit values in BfRXXXVI.
- In scope of the NIAS screening, there was no indication for an objection.

No PFAS (Per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are intentionally added.

To the best of our knowledge, the information provided is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication and, where relevant, reflects the information received from suppliers. It is valid from the stated issue date until it is replaced or superseded.